

CITY OF SUISUN CITY

Notice of Public Hearing

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Suisun City (the "City Council"), will hold a public hearing to accept the proposed revisions to the existing fees and adopt a revised Master Fee Schedule. The City Council will consider and take action on the items at a regular meeting of the Suisun City Council at 6:30 p.m., on Tuesday, June 2, 2020, at the Suisun City Council Chambers, 701 Civic Center Boulevard, Suisun City, California. (Based on the current state of emergency, and in accordance with Governor Newsom's Executive Order No. 29-20, this hearing may be held over Zoom; in the event the meeting is held over Zoom, instructions on participating will be provided in the meeting agenda that will be posted on Saturday May 16, 2020.) This notice is in accordance with the provisions of Sections 66016 through 66018 of the California Government Code, (advance notification of fee increases / decreases).

The City Council will conduct a public hearing and may adopt a resolution accepting the proposed revisions to the existing fees and adopt a revised Master Fee Schedule. The proposed revisions to the Master Fee Schedule relate specifically to permit fees for construction of Accessory Dwelling Units and Junior Accessory Dwelling Units pursuant to Section 18.30.170 (Accessory Dwelling Units). Those costs are available for review at Suisun City Hall beginning May 18, 2020 during normal business hours.

All interested persons are invited to attend the hearing and comment upon any proposed increases, express opinions, or submit evidence for or against the matter as outlined above. If you challenge any of the above actions in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or included in written correspondence delivered to the City Clerk, 701 Civic Center Blvd., Suisun City, California, 94585, prior to, the public hearing.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this matter or wish to review the proposed revisions to the existing fees or Master Fee Schedule, please contact Joann Martinez, Assistant Planner, at (707) 421-7307 between 8:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m., Monday, through Thursday.

Joann Martinez Assistant City Planner

DATED: May 14, 2020

TO BE PUBLISHED ON: May 16, 2020 and May 23, 2020